Cash and cash equivalents 3,856,137 3,686,272

The loans and finance lease are subject to fixed interest rates.

(c)	 Foreign exchange risk

The Company’s functional currency is Australian dollars (AUD). At balance date the Company held
Singapore dollar denominated cash balances and one loan secured by a security deposit. The loan and
security negate any foreign currency risk and the cash held in the bank account is the only amount at
risk to currency fluctuations.

2015 2014
$ $

Cash and cash equivalents denominated in Singapore dollars 3,113,620 3,500,083
Receivables equivalents denominated in Singapore dollars 1,030,000 –
Loans equivalents denominated in Singapore dollars (1,000,000) –
Convertible loans denominated in Singapore dollars – (3,244,517)

Net exposure in Singapore dollars 3,143,620 (255,566)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movements
in the Singapore dollar exchange rate. These are based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial
year, using the observed range of actual historical rates for the preceding 1 financial year period.

Judgments of reasonable possible movements

Impact on profit/equity
Pre-tax gain/(loss)

2015
$

2014
$

10% strengthening of Singapore dollar against AUD (2014: 8.4%) 314,362 (21,460)

10% weakening of Singapore dollar against AUD (2014: 8.4%) (314,362) 21,460

ALLIANCE MINERAL ASSETS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2015 109

NOTES TO

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

26.	 CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Certain tenements held by the Company are subject to a royalty equal to 2.5% of the sale of all finished processed
material of tantalum and tin and 5% of the sale of all finished processed materials other than tantalum and tin
mined and extracted from those tenements. There is currently no intention to mine material from the tenements
that are subject to the royalty. The Company’s resource estimate arises from tenements that are not subject to
this royalty.

27.	 COMMITMENTS FOR EXPENDITURE

At 30 June 2015 the Company has commitments of A$3,097,719 (2014: A$2,643,060) relating to exploration